

Resolution No 4 - 2024
Public Works Fees
Appendix I
Page 1 of 3

STREET CUT FEE SCHEDULE		
<u>TYPE</u>		<u>AMOUNT</u>
Permit	Flat Fee	*\$325.00
Public Works will do Actual Costs, and Administrative Fee to inspect.		

*This includes a \$0.25 per square foot. (this is also on Appx C)

WATER CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE: INSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS		
<u>LINE SIZE</u>		<u>TAP FEE</u>
0.625" Displacement		\$1,000.00
0.750" Displacement		\$1,000.00
1" Displacement		\$2,500.00
1.5" Displacement		\$4,999.00
2" Displacement		\$7,999.00
2.5" Displacement		\$12,498.00
3" Singlet		\$15,997.00
3" Compound, Class I		\$15,997.00
3" Turbine, Class I		\$17,497.00
4" Singlet		\$24,996.00
4" Compound, Class I		\$24,996.00
4" Turbine, Class I		\$30,995.00
6" Singlet		\$49,991.00
6" Compound, Class I		\$49,991.00
6" Turbine, Class I		\$64,898.00
8" Compound, Class I		\$79,986.00
8" Turbine, Class I		\$139,976.00
10" Turbine, Class 2		\$209,963.00

WATER CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE: OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
<u>LINE SIZE</u>		<u>TAP FEE</u>
0.625" Displacement		\$1,333.00
0.750" Displacement		\$1,333.00
1" Displacement		\$3,333.00
1.5" Displacement		\$6,665.00
2" Displacement		\$10,665.00
2.5" Displacement		\$16,664.00
3" Singlet		\$21,330.00
3" Compound, Class I		\$21,330.00
3" Turbine, Class I		\$23,329.00
4" Singlet		\$33,327.00
4" Compound, Class I		\$33,327.00
4" Turbine, Class I		\$41,326.00
6" Singlet		\$66,655.00
6" Compound, Class I		\$66,655.00
6" Turbine, Class I		\$86,651.00
8" Compound, Class I		\$106,648.00
8" Turbine, Class I		\$186,634.00
10" Turbine, Class 2		\$279,950.00

SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION DEVELOPMENT FEES: INSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS		
Single Family Dwelling		
<u>Tap Size</u>		<u>Tap Fee</u>
3"		\$1,000.00
4"		\$1,000.00

SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION DEVELOPMENT FEES: OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
Single Family Dwelling		
<u>Tap Size</u>		<u>Tap Fee</u>
3"		\$1,300.00
4"		\$1,300.00

Multi-Unit Complex: Inside Corporate Limits		
<u>Tap Size</u>		<u>Tap Fee</u>
4"		\$2,500.00
6"		\$2,500.00
8"		\$2,500.00
Each Additional Toilet		\$300.00
RV Park & Trailer Court Space Connections		\$300.00

Resolution No 4 - 2024

Public Works Fees

Appendix I

Page 2 of 3

Multi-Unit Complex: Outside Corporate Limits		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
Tap Size		Tap Fee
4"		\$3,325.00
6"		\$3,325.00
8"		\$3,325.00
Each Additional Toilet		\$400.00
RV Park & Trailer Court Space Connections		\$400.00

Commercial and Industrial: Inside Corporate Limits		
Tap Size		Tap Fee
4"		\$2,500.00
6"		\$5,000.00
8"		\$10,000.00

Commercial and Industrial: Outside Corporate Limits		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
Tap Size		Tap Fee
4"		\$3,325.00
6"		\$6,650.00
8"		\$13,300.00

Storm Sewer Connection Development Fees: Inside Corporate Limits		
Tap Size		Tap Fee
4"		\$200.00
6"		\$450.00
8"		\$600.00
10"		\$750.00
12"		\$900.00

Storm Sewer Connection Development Fees: Outside Corporate Limits		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
Tap Size		Tap Fee
4"		\$266.00
6"		\$600.00
8"		\$800.00
10"		\$1,000.00
12"		\$1,200.00

Connection Surcharges: Inside Corporate Limits

To defray the cost of installing meters and making the physical water and sewer taps, the following surcharges shall be added to the development fees.

A. For all meters on water services, the actual cost of labor, material and equipment;

B. For meter pit and cover installations and for pit excavation and backfill if the meter is located in a pit or vault, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment if not provide by the owner;

C. For all meters on fire protection lines, the actual cost of labor, material and equipment;

D. For all connections provided on sanitary and storm sewer systems, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment. (This applies to all water and sewer connections)

Connection Surcharges: Outside Corporate Limits

Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits

To defray the cost of installing maters and making the physical water and sewer taps, the following surcharges shall be added to the development fees.

A. For all meters on water services, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment;

B. For meter pit and cover installations and for pit excavating and backfill if the meter is located in a pit or vault, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment if not provided by the owner;

C. For all meters on fire protection lines, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment;

D. For all connections provided on sanitary and storm sewer systems, the actual cost of labor, materials and equipment. (This applies to all water and sewer connections.)

Resolution No 4 - 2024

Public Works Fees

Appendix I

Page 3 of 3

Fire Protection Tap Fees: Inside Corporate Limits		
Tap Size	Main Line Size	Tap Fee Charge
4" or Less	6" through 12"	\$500.00
4" or Less	16" through 24"	\$650.00
4" or Less	Over 24"	\$750.00
6"	6" through 12"	\$750.00
6"	16" through 24"	\$900.00
6"	Over 24"	\$1,100.00
8"	8" through 12"	\$850.00
8"	16" through 24"	\$1,100.00
8"	Over 24"	\$1,250.00
12"	12"	\$1,200.00
12"	16" through 24"	\$1,400.00
12"	Over 24"	\$1,600.00

Fire Protection Tap Fees: Outside Corporate Limits		
Rawlins Municipal Code, Section 13.04.070 Service Outside City Limits		
Tap Size	Main Line Size	Tap Fee Charge
4" or Less	6" through 12"	\$665.00
4" or Less	16" through 24"	\$865.00
4" or Less	Over 24"	\$1,000.00
6"	6" through 12"	\$1,000.00
6"	16" through 24"	\$1,200.00
6"	Over 24"	\$1,463.00
8"	8" through 12"	\$1,130.00
8"	16" through 24"	\$1,463.00
8"	Over 24"	\$1,663.00
12"	12"	\$1,600.00
12"	16" through 24"	\$1,862.00
12"	Over 24"	\$2,128.00

Wastewater Treatment Plant Fees		
Per 1000 Gallons in County	Minimum up to 1,000 Gallons	\$45.00
Per 1000 Gallons Out-Of-County	Minimum up to 1,000 Gallons	\$60.00

Metered/Backflow Assembly Rental	\$10.00 per day
---	-----------------